

Control Number: 48680



Item Number: 12

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 48680**

§

APPLICATION OF BLUEBONNET HILLS WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION AND THE CITY OF CRESSON FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN PARKER COUNTY 2019 FEB 14 PM 4: 07 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

## ORDER NO. 3 FINDING APPLICATION ADMINISTRATIVELY COMPLETE, REQUIRING NOTICE, AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses Commission Staff's February 14, 2019, recommendation on the administrative completeness and proposed notice of Bluebonnet Hills Water Supply Corporation and the City of Cresson's (applicants) application. Commission Staff requires applicants to provide notice. Commission Staff also proposed a procedural schedule.

The administrative law judge finds the application administratively complete and directs the applicants to provide notice of the application and proof of notice in the manner and form described in Commission Staff's recommendation.

The following procedural schedule applies:

Deadline for applicants to file signed affidavits that notice was provided, along with a copy of the notice sent to the affected parties	March 18. 2019
Deadline for Commission Staff to file a recommendation on sufficiency of notice	Within 10 days of applicants filing proof of completed notice
Deadline to intervene	30 days after notice is issued

Signed at Austin, Texas the 154 day of February 2019.

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

HUNTER BURKHALTER **ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE**